Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

e

Form 4 20

/99

For Official Use

/

Comp}A{ Number

/05816010

Advantage Recruitment Solutions L)/

| f We

Neil Charles Money, 39 Castle Street, Leicester, LEA 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company att Ha statement of the company affairs

as at 13 May 2015

Signed Date 13 May 2015
CBA ]
39 Castle Sireet
Leicester Ins
LE1 SWN
*A47THOZAP*
A1 15/05/2015 #165

COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref 002346/NCM/KK |

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL.

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Advantage Recruitment Solutions Lid -

on the 13 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

/

7

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are frue

Full Name C;Hﬂ\k? g}@gﬁ'\)bm
Signed /

O /
Dated il/og/,cg .
4

/




Advantage Recruitment Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Book Debts (Factored) 96,824 00 82,300 40
IGF invoice Finance Limited {80,498 00)
Surplus cfd 1,802 40
Motor Vehicle 8,000 00 8,000 06
Close Asset Finance {9,700 00)
Deficiency ¢fd {1,700 00)
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 526 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature Date




Y
L

Advantage Recruitment Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) NIL
Liabifities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applcable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avatlable to unsecured creditors NIL
SURPLUS B/D 1,802 40
Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 1,700 0C
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,440 00
Directors' Loan Account 2,404 00
HSBC Bank Plc 33,923 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 30,637 00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporabon Tax 101,159 00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 119,641 00
Tag Recruitments (Midlands) Limited 61,598 07
352,502 07
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {350,699 67)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {350,699 67)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 103 00
103 00
Estimated totai deficiency/surplus as regards members (350,802 67)

Signature Date




| 95 11 L0z Aeln gl 0l #10Z 1BA DS Sdi | Jo | abed

ainjeubig

Bulpiejo] saul §

20 000°L¥Y

10 865°19 pauwi (spuelpipy) sjuauninaay e 001D

00 86v'08 499 ZLNL ‘abpuquot 'pOOAA ¥O0PPEd ‘PEOY SUCISPIEW 2 pajwi] a3ueuld 8dIoAl] 49| 10I0

00 £26'¢E Y1 137 191520197 '91eD) 88JIMO|ED 9-C J|d yueg D9SH LOHD ,

00 /£9'0¢ 575 t40 'HIpJeD 'uaysiLel ‘peoy se AL '8dilO SUolNgiNsig UoBLLIoU| saxXe ] SWIoISND % snusAay INH FOHD !

00 L¥9'6L1L avi §/7 'loodiaary 1934 sauler 'asnoH ueibay ool yig (LA} swoisng g enuasdy NH EOHO W

00 BSL°L0L gv9 0.9 'MoBSEl) 'Z666Z X08 Od 1001LS T weay 'suonebisau) isieioads (1) swoysng g anuaray WH 00HD

00 ¥0v'e v/ 637 '191s8018 'uoliys ped 1eans yaunyd ge JUNOZ0Y U0 SJ0103IIC 00020 |

00 00L'6 aoueuld 19ssy 8s0(D 1002 |

00 o'l ¥30 837 481880t 'WNodIEH YHoMagiy ‘Unod AIssinn 9l pajiwi SUQIIN|DG SSaUISny Jepad 0090 W
|

3 ssalppy aweN Aoy |

si0}ipaJn Auedwo) - g
. P} SUOIINJOS JUaW}INIDay abejueapy
V8D




